504315501 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4362183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARBO*PRILL, INC.	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBO*PRILL, LLC	
Street Address:	250 CROSS POINTE BOULEVARD	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8142582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: ernest.carlson@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RVB/EZC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. BALL
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Ball/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=8142582_20170411110842#page1.tif source=8142582_20170411110842#page2.tif source=8142582_20170411110842#page3.tif source=8142582_20170411110842#page4.tif source=8142582_20170411110842#page5.tif

PATENT 504315501 REEL: 041963 FRAME: 0132

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 1993070147 Filing Date: 03/04/2016 Effective Date: 03/04/2016 State of Indiana
Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

of

CARBO*PRILL, INC.

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Conversion of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

CARBO*PRILL, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, March 04, 2016.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, March 4, 2016.

Corrie Lamon

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

1993070147/2016030435759

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 1993070147 Filing Date: 03/04/2016

Effective Date: 03/04/2016





ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF CARBO*PRILL, INC. to CARBO*PRILL, LLC

Pursuant to I.C. 23-1-38.5-13(a), the above-referenced corporation desiring to effect a conversion to a limited liability company, hereby sets forth and represents the following:

ARTICLE I

- A. The name of the Indiana corporation immediately prior to filing these Articles of Conversion is CARBO*PRILL, INC.
- B. The name of the entity following this conversion shall be CARBO*PRILL, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The plan of conversion was properly approved in accordance with Indiana law.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the registered office of the Company is 20 NW 1st Street, 9th Floor, Evansville, Indiana 47708, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Stephan E. Weitzel. The undersigned signator represents that the registered agent named herein has consented to the appointment as registered agent.

ARTICLE IV

The duration of the Company is perpetual, or until liquidation in accordance with the terms of the operating agreement for the Company or as required by the Indiana Business Flexibility Act.

ARTICLE VI

The Company shall be managed by the members of the Company in accordance with the operating agreement for the Company.

ARTICLE VII

The Company's existence shall be effective upon receipt hereof by the Secretary of State.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 1993070147 Filing Date: 03/04/2016 Effective Date: 03/04/2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Conversion on the 4th day of March, 2016.

Bv:

Michael Schiele President

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY SARAH LINK HARDY, ZIEMER, STAYMAN, WEITZEL & SHOULDERS, LLP, 20 NW FIRST STREET, EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708. TELEPHONE: 812/424-7575.

HECORPANTILE STATION LLCW (ps. Conf. Co-Corporate Documentation fall connected actor froll. Incorrectes of Conversion - Carbo Froll, ELC. doc

Approved and Filed 1993070147/7426734 Filing Date: 10/27/2016 Effective :10/21/2016 11:00 CONNIE LAWSON Indiana Secretary of State



ZIEMER STAYMAN WEITZEL SHOULDERS we

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

20 NW FIRST STREET NINTH FLOOR PO BOX 916 EVANSVILLE INDIANA 47706-0916 PHONE 812 424 7575 FAX 812 421 5089 ZSWS.COM

October 21, 2016

VIA E-MAIL

Secretary of State State of Indiana 302 E. Washington Indianapolis, Indiana 46204



RE: Changes to Corporate Information for certain Indiana entities

Could you please make the following changes to the records at the Indiana Secretary of State's office for each of the entities listed below:

Changes to Make

1. <u>E-mail address:</u>
Please change the e-mail address for each of the entities listed below to pziliak@zsws.com.

Principal Office Address:
 Please change the address for each of the entities listed below as follows:

250 Cross Pointe Boulevard Evansville, Indiana 47715

Registered Agent and Registered Agent Address:
 Please change the Registered Agent and Registered Agent address for each of the entities listed below as follows:

Stephan E. Weitzel 20 NW 1st Street, 9th Floor Evansville, Indiana 47708

Approved and Filed 1993070147/7426734 Filing Date: 10/27/2016 Effective::10/21/2016 11:00 CONNIE LAWSON Indiana Secretary of State

Secretary of State October 21, 2016

Page 2

Names of Entities

- 1. Vigo Coal Company, Inc.
- 2. Sitework Contracting Corp.
- 3. Koester Environmental Services, Inc.
- KCC Contracting Corp.
- White Stallion Energy, LLC
- 6. White Stallion Acquisition, LLC
- 7. Carbo*Prill, LLC
- 8. Vigo Equipment, LLC
- 9. Alchemy Fuels, LLC
- 10. Vigo Coal Operating Co., LLC
- 11. Vigo Financial Services, LLC
- 12. Vigo Sunna, LLC
- 13. Trust Resources, LLC
- 14. Vigo Coal Land, LLC
- 15. Red Brush West, LLC
- 16. Chili Pepper Mine, LLC
- 17. Liberty Mine, LLC
- 18. Vigo Cypress Mine, LLC
- 19. Vigo Coal Sales, LLC

Please note that the corporate information for a couple of the entities listed above has already been modified on the Indiana Secretary of State's website and, therefore, reflect one or more of the changes referenced above. However, we have included those entities on the list to ensure that the corporate information for all of the entities listed above will contain the same information after you make the modifications.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Cordially,

Ziemer, Stayman, Weitzel & Shoulders, LLI

Sarah Link Hardy

SLH:cdf

PATENT REEL: 041963 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 04/11/2017